A U G U S T     2005
THIS NEWSLETTER IS PUBLISHED BY THE
PORT ELIZABETH AMATEUR RADIO SOCIETY
WEBSITE: www.qsl.net/zs2pe
   PO BOX 10402
 LINTON GRANGE
         6015
 PPEEAARRSS’’    MMOONNTTHHLLYY    MMEEEETTIINNGG

coming back to PE from Transkei in 1984.
Maybe I’ll use the recently acquired
memory type keyer that I obtained at the
EL AGM. I don’t know why else one needs
memories on an electronic keyer!
RESULTS OF THE SOUTHERN
AFRICAN PSK CONTEST
 The results of the First Southern African
PSK Contest hosted by the Lichtenburg
Amateur Radio Club have been released.
The response and comments were very
positive.
 Thirteen logs were received. The
scores are as follows:
High Power:
Jack Anderson, V51KC, 87 points;
Danie Jacobs, ZS4JJ, 77 points;
Barry Murrel, ZS2EX, (ex ZR2DX) 75
points.
Low Power:
Ken Tremeer, ZS2BWB, 75 points.
 Well done to everybody!  Ω
Condolences go to Wanda van Ree and family on the occasion of the passing
of husband Jan van Ree ZS2JW on 14 July. Jan was on a business trip to East
London when he suffered a massive heart attack. He was only 54 years old.
 Waldo Hoffman, ZS2HG, of George, became a silent key on 15 July.  Our most
sincere condolences go to his wife, children, family and friends.
To those celebrating special days (21 Aug to 17 Sept) we hope you’ll
... on your birthdays
August
 21 Martie Borello, XYL of ZR2RB
 24 Graham Griggs ZS2ABK
 26 Vic Plumridge ZS2VP
 29 Teresa Joubert, XYL of ZR2TW
September
 2 Johannes Geldenhuys ZR2JG
 2 Renette van Deventer, XYL of
ZS2BK
 2 Mel Gwilt, XYL of ZS2RL
 6 Gerhard Baum ZS2UM
 7 Gert Schwarz ZR2GPC
 7 Merle Thomas, ZR2MP
 7 Liz Lubbe, XYL of ZS2AEG
 8 Philemon Hopper, ZS2PP
 9 Jack Koen ZR1JAC
 10 André van Deventer ZS2BK
 11 Barry Jackson ZS2H
 11 Joan Bowes XYL of ZS2QN
 11 Jane Fife, XYL of ZS2RT
 12 Pam Hopper ZU1PAM
 12 Libby Hanslow, XYL of ZS1RMS
 12 Jo Akers ZS2W
 15 Hanni Baum ZR2JB
... on your anniversaries
August
 20 Ria and Paul de Vos ZS2ABY
 31 Jean and Phil Kauffmann-
Sorensen ZS2NP
September
 2 Joan ZR2ABA and Allan Bowles
ZS2BO
 3 Yvonne and Chum Rhodes
ZS2VU
 14 Daphne and Paul Galpin ZR6ACV
Congrats to Barry Murrell, ex ZR2DX
but now known as ZS2EZ. In